18-689

Topic/Discussion Title:
A resolution of the Salt Lake County Council approving the recommendation of the Salt Lake County Council
of Governments and authorizing the execution of an interlocal cooperation agreement providing for the transfer
of one million one hundred and thirty-one thousand nine hundred dollars and no cents ($1,131,900) of county
corridor preservation funds to Herriman City to be used by the city to acquire certain property for transportation
purposes.

Description:  This Interlocal Agreement (ILA) with Herriman City allows for the transfer of corridor
preservation transportation funds in the amount of $1,131,900 to be used for costs incurred by the acquisition of